"Mobile home park" means any plot or plots of ground upon which two or more 
units, occupied for dwelling or sleeping purposes, are located, regardless of whether 
or not a charge is made for such accommodation. 

6.  A "space" means a plot of ground within a mobile home park of not less than Three 
Thousand Five Hundred (3,500) square feet, designed for the accommodation of 
one auto and/or one mobile home unit. 

7. Mobile Home Subdivision:  Premises where more than two mobile homes are 
located for non-transient living purposes and where lots are set aside and offered 
for sale for use by mobile homes for living purposes.